
CDBG Disbursement Overview

Total Families Assisted 300 Total Funds Disbursed 1,052,199$  

Total Landlords Assisted 218 Percentage of Funds Disbursed 100%

Total County Submitted Applications 2,485 Average Disbursement 3,507$          

Percentage of County Applications Assisted 12% Lowest Disbursement 922$              

Highest Disbursement 4,000$          

Demographics

County CDBG 

Disbursed 

Families 

Percentage of 

County CDBG 

Disbursed 

Families

 CDBG Disbursed Families Chart

Minor Children

Families with minor children 300 100%

Families without minor children 0 0%

Area Median Income (AMI)

30% or below AMI 251 84%

31-50% of AMI 49 16%

51-80% of AMI 0 0%

Over 80% AMI 0 0%

Citizenship by Family*

US Citizen 300 100%

Non US Citizen 0 0%

Race - Head of Household

American Indian or Alaska Native 3 1%

Asian 22 7%

Black/African American 140 47%

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 5 2%

White 74 25%

Other** 56 19%

Ethnicity - Head of Household

Hispanic or Latino 51 17%

Not Hispanic or Latino 249 83%

*If any household member is a Non US Citizen, the household is Non US Citizen

**Other includes multiracial and applicants that identified as other (most other also identified their ethnicity as Hispanic or Latino)

Sacramento Emergency Rental Assistance (SERA) Program
County of Sacramento Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Disbursement Report

Unincorporated County of Sacramento, Folsom, Isleton, and Galt

February 4, 2021

100%

0% Families with minor
children

Families without
minor children

84%

16%
0% 0%

30% or below AMI

31-50% of AMI

51-80% of AMI

Over 80% AMI

100%

0%

US Citizen

Non US Citizen

1% 7%

46%

2%

25%

19%

American Indian or Alaska
Native

Asian

Black/African American

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

White

Other**

17%

83%

Hispanic or Latino

Not Hispanic or Latino

SERA Program County CDBG Disbursement Report 1 of 2 2/4/2021



County CDBG 

Disbursed 

Families 

Percentage of 

County CDBG 

Disbursed 

Families

 CDBG Disbursed Families Chart

Age - Head of Household

18-24 26 9%

25-34 123 41%

35-54 144 48%

55-61 6 2%

62+ 1 0.3%

Applicant Preferred Language

English 300 100%

Spanish 0 0%

Chinese 0 0%

Vietnamese 0 0%

Russian 0 0%

Hmong 0 0%

Household Size

1 0 0%

2 77 26%

3 85 28%

4 71 24%

5 43 14%

6 14 5%

7 3 1%

8 6 2%

9 0 0%

10 0 0%

11 0 0%

12 1 0.3%

Rental Assistance Disbursed

$0-$1000 1 0.3%

$1001-$2000 9 3%

$2001-$3000 65 22%

$3001-$4000 225 75%

County CDBG 

Disbursed 

Families 

Percentage of 

County CDBG 

Disbursed 

Families

Highest County 

COVID-19 and 

Eviction Rates

Zip Code Area

Top Ten CDBG Zip Codes

95825 47 16% Arden-Arcade

95821 43 14% Y Arden-Arcade

95842 35 12% Foothill Farms

95841 24 8% North Highlands

95608 24 8% Y Carmichael

95660 22 7% Y North Highlands

95828 17 6% Florin

95823 17 6% Florin/Parkway

95843 11 4% Antelope

95829 10 3% Vineyard

9%

41%48%

2% 0% 18-24

25-34

35-54

55-61

62+

100%

0% 0%
0%

0% 0%
English
Spanish
Chinese
Vietnamese
Russian
Hmong

0% 10% 20% 30%

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

0% 3%

22%

75%

$0-$1000

$1001-$2000

$2001-$3000

$3001-$4000

SERA Program County CDBG Disbursement Report 2 of 2 2/4/2021


