Sacramento Emergency Rental Assistance (SERA) Program

County of Sacramento Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Disbursement Report

Unincorporated County of Sacramento, Folsom, Isleton, and Galt February 4, 2021

CDBG Disbursement Overview

Total Families Assisted	300	Total Funds Disbursed \$ 1,0	52,199
Total Landlords Assisted	218	Percentage of Funds Disbursed	100%
	2.405	A	
Total County Submitted Applications	2,485	Average Disbursement \$	3,507
Percentage of County Applications Assis	<u> </u>	Lowest Disbursement \$	3,507 922

Demographics

	County CDBG Disbursed Families	Percentage of County CDBG Disbursed Families	CDBG Disbursed Far	milies Chart
Minor Children				
Families with minor children Families without minor children	300	100% 0%	100%	Families with minor childrenFamilies without minor children
Area Median Income (AMI)				
30% or below AMI 31-50% of AMI 51-80% of AMI Over 80% AMI	251 49 0 0	84% 16% 0% 0%	16%_0%_0%	30% or below AMI31-50% of AMI51-80% of AMIOver 80% AMI
Citizenship by Family*			00/	
US Citizen Non US Citizen	300 0	100% 0%	100%	US CitizenNon US Citizen
Race - Head of Household				
American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black/African American Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander White Other**	3 22 140 5 74 56	1% 7% 47% 2% 25% 19%	1% 7% 19% 25% 46%	 American Indian or Alaska Native Asian Black/African American Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander White Other**
Ethnicity - Head of Household				
Hispanic or Latino Not Hispanic or Latino	51 249	17% 83%	83%	Hispanic or LatinoNot Hispanic or Latino

 $^{{}^{*}\}mbox{If any household}$ member is a Non US Citizen, the household is Non US Citizen

^{**}Other includes multiracial and applicants that identified as other (most other also identified their ethnicity as Hispanic or Latino)

	County CDBG Disbursed Families	Percentage of County CDBG Disbursed Families	CDBG Disbursed Families Chart
Age - Head of Household			
18-24	26	9%	2% 0% 9% 18-24
25-34	123	41%	■ 25-34
35-54	144	48%	■ 35-54
55-61	6	2%	48% 41% ■ 55-61
62+	1	0.3%	■ 62+
Applicant Preferred Language			
English	300	100%	0% 0% 0% 1/ 0%
Spanish	0	0%	0% English
Chinese	0	0%	SpanishChinese
Vietnamese	0	0%	VietnameseRussian
Russian	0	0%	100% Hmong
Hmong	0	0%	
Household Size			
1	0	0%	12
2	77	26%	12
3	85	28%	10
4	71	24%	9
5	43	14%	8 💻
6	14	5%	7
7	3	1%	6
8	6	2%	5
9	0	0%	4 3
10	0	0%	2
11	0	0%	1
12	1	0.3%	0% 10% 20% 30%
Rental Assistance Disbursed			
\$0-\$1000	1	0.3%	0%3% • \$0-\$1000
\$1001-\$2000	9	3%	\$1001-\$2000
\$2001-\$3000	65	22%	\$2001-\$3000
\$3001-\$4000	225	75%	• \$3001-\$4000

	County CDBG Disbursed Families	Percentage of County CDBG Disbursed Families	Highest County COVID-19 and Eviction Rates	Zip Code Area
Top Ten CDBG Zip Codes				
95825	47	16%		Arden-Arcade
95821	43	14%	Υ	Arden-Arcade
95842	35	12%		Foothill Farms
95841	24	8%		North Highlands
95608	24	8%	Υ	Carmichael
95660	22	7%	Υ	North Highlands
95828	17	6%		Florin
95823	17	6%		Florin/Parkway
95843	11	4%		Antelope
95829	10	3%		Vineyard